TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Akzo Nobel Coatings Inc.		07/07/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Whitford Worldwide Company	
Street Address:	47 Park Avenue	
City:	Elverson	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19520	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1885756	CHEMLON
Registration Number:	2456084	FUSION
Registration Number:	1884483	MARRLITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)366-4097

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914 333-7489

Email: ipani.patent@akzonobel.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Meade

Address Line 1: Akzo Nobel Inc. - Legal & IP

Address Line 2: 120 White Plains Road, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Tarrytown, NEW YORK 10591

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GX00143

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy D. Meade

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004019 FRAME: 0853

1885756

CH \$90,00

900138286

Signature:	/Timothy D. Meade/	
Date:	07/09/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=TM Assignment ANCoatings Inc-Whitford Worldwide Company#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004019 FRAME: 0854

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Between,

Akzo Nobel Coatings Inc. 525 West Van Buren Street Chicago, Illinois 60606

A Delaware Corporation

and

Whitford Worldwide Company 47 Park Avenue Elverson, PA 19520

A Delaware Corporation

TAKING INTO CONSIDERATION:

<u>MARK</u>	<u>REG. NO.</u>
CHEMLON	1885756
FUSION	2456084
MARRLITE	1884483

IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

RECORDED: 07/09/2009

Akzo Nobel Coatings Inc., in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by Whitford Worldwide Company, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Whitford Worldwide Company all right, title and interest in and to the above mentioned trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, including all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof in its own name, the same to be held and enjoyed by Whitford Worldwide Company, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been by Akzo Nobel Coatings Inc. had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

Tarrytown, July 7, 2009
Akzo Nobel Coatings Inc.

By:

Name: David H. Vickrey

Title: Attorney In Fact

Tarrytown, July 7, 2009
Akzo Nobel Coatings Inc.

Name: Charles S.K. Scudder

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004019 FRAME: 0855